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Publio P''U8t Office Act, 1908 and ita Amendment8-Eleotion to Administer E8tates 

N oncE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has med in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and ocoupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :-

No. Name. 

1 Bethune, Walker Morrison 
2 Bradley, Benjamin 
3 Clark, Walter 
4 Currie, Robert 
5 Diver, James 
6 Fletcher, Frank 
7 Fowke, Herbert Thomas Morgan 
8 Fowkes, Mabel 
9 Fraser, John 

10 Fretwell, Godfrey 

11 Giddens, George 
12 Gleeson, Patrick James 

13 Gordon, Emma Jane .. 
14 Hargreaves, Raynor .. 

15 Henley, William George 
16 Huddleston, Elizabeth 
17 Jaokson, :May Sarah 
18 J ewiss, Eliza Frances .. 

19 Johnson, Charles William 
20 Kelly, Thomas Fawcett 

21 King, Ernest Rudolf .. 
22 King, John .. 
23 Long, Leslie James 
24 Midwinter, Mary Elizabeth 
25 McCrae, Agnes Wallace 
26 Oliver, James William Bennett .. 
27 Pohlen, Annie 
28 Raffelhuschen, William 
29 Reitman, Nelson Andrew 

30 Slevin, Elsie Elizabeth 
31 Torpey, Daniel 
32 Warrick, Simon Samuel 
33 Watts, Tui .. 

Occupation. 

Retired drover .. 
Retired gardener .. 
Retired mechanic .. 
Labourer .. .. 
Horse:driver .. 
Cook .. .. 
Cycle mechanic .. 
Married woman .. 
Retired iron-moulder 
Retired Minister of the 

Gospel 
Retired labourer .. 
Retired gasworks em

ployee 
Spinster .. 
Hospital secretary .. 

Bank messenger 
Spinster .. 

Labourer .. 
Retired farmer 

gardener 
Retired miner 
Retired farmer 
Labourer .. 
Widow .. 

B~~h forem~~ 
j.l!:arried woman 
Labourer .. 
Retired miner 

labourer 
Married woman 
Old age pensioner 
Labourer .. 
Machinist .. 

and 

and 

Resldeoce. Date Election Testate or I Date \ 
of Death. I Filed. ,Intestate. 

Rakaia 
Christchurch 

Ashh~st .. 
Wellington 
Christchurch 

, Ashburton 
Rotorua .. 
New Plymouth 
Wanganui 

.. 131/8/49 

.. 1/9/49 

.. 3/9/49 
8/9/49 

30/8/49 
11/9/49 
28/9/49 
14/9/49 
8/7/49 
2/9/49 

6/10/49 
7/10/49 
7/10/49 

11/10/49 
13/10/49 
14/10/49 
14/10/49 
17/10/49 
13/10/49 
7/10/49 

Little River 
Christchurch 

16/9/49 13/10/49 
19/9/49 7/10/49 

Wonci~i, Queensland: 
Australia 

Wellington .. 
Palmerston North 
Auckland .. 
Dunedin (formerly 

Wellington) 
Oxford ., 
Thames .. 

Waihi .. 
Kerikeri .. 
Christchurch 
Coromandel 
Rangiora .. 
Tutukau 
Auckland 
Taihape .. 
Thames .. 

Auckland 
Glen Massey 
Horotiu 
Christchurch 

19/9/49 
25/10/48 

9/4/49 
28/9/49 
13/8/49 
2/9/49 

6/9/49 
16/1/49 

31/7/49 
2/7/49 
5/9/49 

14/2/14 
9/9/49 
7/4/49 
9/9/49 

18/9/49 
30/9/49 

1/9/49 
14/8/49 
10/8/48 
10/9/49 

7/10/49 
10/10/49 

13/10/49 
11/10/49 
10/10/49 
10/10/49 

7/10/49 
7/10/49 

7/1W49 
5/10/49 

14/10/49 
12/10/49 
13/10/49 
7/10/49 

10/10/49 
11/10/49 
17/10/49 

7/10/49 
7/10/49 
7/10/49 
7/10/49 

Intestate 
Testate 

Int~Btate 

Tesfu.te 

Intestate 
Testate 

" 

Int~Btate 
Testate 

Ini~state 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

'.' 

" Intestate 

Stamp Om.e 
Concerned • 

Christchurch. 

Wenfu.gton. 

ChrU:tchurch. 

Auokl~d. 
New Plymouth. 
Wellington 

Christchurch. 

Auollind. 

Wellington. 

Auckland. 
Dunedin. 

. Christchuroh. 
Auckland. 

C~tchurch. 
Auckland. 
Christchuroh. 
Auckland. 

,; 

Wellington. 
Auckland. 

Chri~tchurch. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 26th October, 1949. H. W. S. PEARCE, Public Trustee. 

Notice Under the Regulation8 Act, 1936 

NonCE is hereby given in pursuance of the RegUlations Act, 1936, of the making of regulations and orders as under :-

Authority for Enactment. ..... --- r-----... Short Title or Subject-matter. NEf:.~r. E~~t. I p~ Ir::~~ . 

Supply Control Emergency Regulations 
1939, and Building Emergency Regu. 

Building Construction Control Notice No. 30 1949/166 2/11/49 3d. 

lations 1939 
Post and Telegraph Act, 1928 Post and Telegmph (Staff) Regulations 1925, Amend-

ment No. 25 
1949/167 1/11/49 3d. 

l'ransport Act, 1949 Transport (Auckland Harbour.ferry Services) Order 1949/168 1/11/49 Id. 
1949 

Transport Act, 1949 Transport Goods-service Districts Order 1949 1949/169 1/11/49 2d. 

---,-.. ----::-----:--~-:-~--=--.-------- • -=-=;::--:----::::,-:-:--:---~':-:-:-----::-: 
Copies can be purchased at the Government Printing and Stationery Offioe, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied 

on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting aerial number. 
R. E. OWEN, Government Printer. 

----------------
RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEKJllNT OF AsSETS AND LIABn.ITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 'WEDNESDAY, 

1. General Reserve Fund 
2. Bank-notea 
3. Demand liabilities

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(e) Other ., 

4. TIme .deposits. .. 

Liabilities 

5. Liabilities in currencies other than New 
Zealand currency' 

6. Other liabilities 

19m OOTOBER, 1949 . 

£ s. d. 
1,500,000 0 0 

52,435,855 10 0 

8,185,973 18 5 
73,966,925 12 - 9 

312,189 11 10 

16,731 14 1 
3,813,620 8 7 

7. Reserve
(a) Gold 
(b) Sterling excbange* 
(e) Gold exchange •• 

8. Subaidiary coin 
9. Discounts-

Assets 

(a) Commercial and agricultural bills 
(b) Treasury and local-body bills 

10. Advances-
~ (a) To the State or State undertakings

(1) Marketing organizations '. 
(2) For other purposes .. 

(b) To other public autherities 
(e) Other .• 

11. Investments •• 
12. Bank bui!dinga 
13. Other assets •• 

£ a. d. 
3,610,444 13 2 

41,757,202 1 6' 

181,078 "[9 6 

2,698,184 9 6 
38,306,56013' 0 

5,084,242 18 7 
48,094,279 16 7 

499,303 3 10 

£(N.Z.)140,231,296 15 So £(N.Z.)140,231,29615 8 

• Expressed in New Zealand ourrency. 
Proportien of reserve (No. 7le8s No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 33·618 per cent. 

W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant. 


