## Public Trust Office Act, 1908 and its Amendments-Election to Administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election Filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office Concerned.
1	Bethune, Walker Morrison	Retired drover	Rakaia	31/8/49	6/10/49	Intestate	Christehureh.
2	Bradley, Benjamin	Retired gardener	Christchurch	1/9/49	7/10/49	Testate	,,
3	Clark, Walter	Retired mechanic	,,	3/9/49	7/10/49	,,	
4	Currie, Robert	Labourer	Ashhurst	8/9/49	11/10/49	,,	Wellington.
5	Diver, James	Horse:driver	Wellington	30/8/49	13/10/49	,,,	.,
6	Fletcher, Frank	Cook	Christchurch		14/10/49	Intestate	Christehurch.
7	Fowke, Herbert Thomas Morgan	Cycle mechanic	Ashburton		14/10/49	,,	
8	Fowkes, Mabel	Married woman	Rotorua	14/9/49	17/10/49	Testate	Auckland.
9	Fraser, John	Retired iron-moulder	New Plymouth		13/10/49	,,	New Plymoutl
10	Fretwell, Godfrey	Retired Minister of the	Wanganui	2/9/49	7/10/49	,,	Wellington
		Gospel		/ / /	., ., .	"	
11	Giddens, George	Retired labourer	Little River	16/9/49	13/10/49	,,	Christchurch.
12	Gleeson, Patrick James	Retired gasworks em-	Christchurch	19/9/49	7/10/49	,,	,,
	,,	ployee		1, -,	/ = . / = .	"	. "
13	Gordon, Emma Jane	Spinster	,,	19/9/49	7/10/49	,,	
14	Hargreaves, Raynor	Hospital secretary		25/10/48	10/10/49	, ,,	Auckland.
			Australia	10, 10, 10	20, 20, 20	,,,	
15	Henley, William George	Bank messenger	Wellington	9/4/49	13/10/49	Intestate	Wellington.
16	Huddleston, Elizabeth	Spinster	Palmerston North		11/10/49	Testate	
17	Jackson, May Sarah	,,	Auckland		10/10/49	,,	Auckland.
18	Jewiss, Eliza Frances	Widow	Dunedin (formerly		10/10/49	,,	Dunedin.
•	o cwiss, Eliza Trances	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Wellington)	2/0/10	10/10/10	,,	Dunoum.
19	Johnson, Charles William	Labourer	Oxford	6/9/49	7/10/49		Christehurch.
20	Kelly, Thomas Fawcett	Retired farmer and	Thames	16/1/49	7/10/49	,,	Auckland.
	itony, inomas rawcess	gardener	rnames	10/1/40	1/10/10	" .	muchiana.
21	King, Ernest Rudolf	Retired miner	Waihi	31/7/49	7/10/49		
$\frac{21}{22}$	King, John	Retired farmer	T7 11 1	2/7/49	5/10/49	Intestate	,,
23	Long, Leslie James	+ 1	Kerikeri		14/10/49	Testate	Christchurch.
24	Midwinter, Mary Elizabeth	**** *	0 11	14/2/14			Auckland.
25	McCrae, Agnes Wallace		T	9/9/49	13/10/49	,,	Christchurch.
26	Oliver, James William Bennett	Bush foreman	m . 3	7/4/49	7/10/49	Intestate	Auckland.
27	75 11 1	Married woman	Tutukau Auckland		10/10/49	Testate	Auckiana.
28	T. 00 11 1 TTT111	Labourer			11/10/49	Intestate	Wellington.
$\frac{20}{29}$	TO 11 A 1	Retired miner and	mı .		17/10/49	Testate	Auckland.
29	Reitman, Nelson Andrew	labourer	Thames	30/9/49	17/10/49	restate	Auckland.
30	Slevin, Elsie Elizabeth	l	Auckland	1/9/49	7/10/49		
30 31					$\frac{7}{10}/49$	,,	**
$\frac{31}{32}$	Torpey, Daniel	Old age pensioner	Glen Massey	14/8/49		,,	,,
	Warrick, Simon Samuel	Labourer	Horotiu	10/8/48	7/10/49	Todaskaka	Ohmint alasanala
33	Watts, Tui	Machinist	Christchurch	10/9/49	7/10/49	Intestate	Christchurch.

## Notice Under the Regulations Act, 1936

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of the Regulations Act, 1936, of the making of regulations and orders as under:—

. Authority for Enactment.	Short Title or Subject-matter.	Serial Number.	Date of Enactment.	Price (Postage 1d. Extra).
Supply Control Emergency Regulations 1939, and Building Emergency Regulations 1939	Building Construction Control Notice No. 30	1949/166	2/11/49	3d.
Post and Telegraph Act, 1928	Post and Telegraph (Staff) Regulations 1925, Amendment No. 25	1949/167	1/11/49	3d.
Transport Act, 1949	Transport (Auckland Harbour-ferry Services) Order 1949	1949/168	1/11/49	ld.
Transport Act, 1949	Transport Goods-service Districts Order 1949	1949/169	1/11/49	2d.

Copies can be purchased at the Government Printing and Stationery Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer.

## RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND .

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 19th October, 1949

TOTAL OCTOBER, TOTAL											
Liabilities		Assets									
	£ s. d.	7. Reserve—	£ s. d.								
1. General Reserve Fund	1,500,000 0 0	(a) Gold	3,610,444 13 2								
2. Bank-notes	52,435,855 10 0		41,757,202 1 6								
3. Demand liabilities—			••								
(a) State	8,185,973 18 5		181,078 19 6								
(b) Banks	73,966,925 12 9	9. Discounts—									
(c) Other	312,189 11 10		••								
4. Time deposits			••								
5. Liabilities in currencies other than		10. Advances—									
Zealand currency	16,731 14 1	(a) To the State or State undertakings									
6. Other liabilities	3,813,620 8 7		2,698,184 9 6								
			38,306,560 13 0								
			••								
			5,084,242 18 7								
	•		48,094,279 16 7								
			••								
		13. Other assets	499,303 3 10								
•	0/3T 77 11 40 201 200 1F 0	CON	7.1140 201 200 17 0								
and the second s	£(N.Z.)140,231,296 15 8	t(N	.Z.)140,231,296 15 8								
		•									

\* Expressed in New Zealand currency.